19584



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

DOCKETED

September 30, 1998

98 SEP 30 P3:39

OFFICE - SAME

Michael D. Kohn, Esquire National Whistleblower Legal Defense and Education Fund 3233 P Street, NW Washington, DC 20007-2756

SERVED OCT - 1 1998

Re:

Director's Decision DD-98-08

Docket Nos. 50-456, ET AL. (2.206)

Dear Mr. Kohn:

This is to inform you that the time provided by NRC regulation within which the Commission may act to review the Director's Decision (DD-98-08) has expired. The Commission has declined any review. Accordingly, the decision became final agency action on September 25, 1998.

Sincerely,

John C. Hoyle

cc: Service List

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

(Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2, et al.)

Docket No.(s) 50-456, ET AL.-(2.206)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing SECY LTR TO KOHN RE DD-98-08 have been served upon the following persons by U.S. mail, first class, except as otherwise noted and in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR Sec. 2.712.

Jack R. Goldberg, Esq.
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop - 0-15 B18
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Michael D. Kohn, Esq.
National Whistleblower Legal Defense
and Education Fund
3233 P Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007

Michael I. Miller, Esq. Sidley and Austin One First National Plaza Chicago, IL 50603 Mohan C. Thadani
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Mail Stop 0-14 B 21
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Samuel J. Collins, Director
Office of Nuclear Reactor Reg on
Mail Stop 0-12 G 18
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Dated at Rockville, Md. this 1 day of October 1998

Office of the Secretary of the Commission